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Calendar of Events – CB #13 

June, July and August 2016 
 
Free Movies on the Beach – Every Monday night, starting July 11, 2016 at Coney Island Beach 
at West 10th Street at 8PM, weather permitting 
Free Friday Night Fireworks on Coney Island Beach at West 12th Street, starting on June 17, 
2016 at 9:30PM, weather permitting 
 
 
Wednesday, June 1, 2016, 60th Precinct Community Council Fundraiser Dinner, located at 
Gargiulo’s Restaurant at 2911 West 15th Street, for tickets call 718-755-0289, 6PM. 
 
Thursday, June 2, 2016, Coney Island Hospital Community Advisory Board’s Annual Public 
Meeting, Coney Island Hospital auditorium, 2nd floor, 6PM. 
 
Saturday, June 4, 2016, An Afternoon of Music, sponsored by Brooklyn Streetcar Artists’ Group, 
at the Coney Island Public Library located at 1901 Mermaid Avenue, 12:30-3:30PM. 
 
Tuesday, June 7, 2016, Liberation’s Community Dinner and Dialog: Trauma and Impacts of 
Violence – Part 4, hosted by Liberation Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19th Street, 5:30-
8PM. 
 
Wednesday, June 8, 2016, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting, Liberation 
Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19th Street, 5:30-8PM 
 
Thursday, June 9, 2016, 30th Annual Coney Island Brooklyn Day Parade, starting at Stillwell 
Avenue and Mermaid Avenue, 12 noon. 
 
Saturday, June 11, 2016, Pet Day, sponsored by Deno’s Wonder Wheel Park at West 12 th 
Street and the Boardwalk, 12 noon. 
 
Sunday, June 12, 2016, Unity Day Celebration, sponsored by Councilman Treyger at Kaiser 
Park, located at West 29th and Neptune Avenue, 12-3:30PM. 
 
Monday, June 13, 2016, Land Use and Zoning Committee Meeting, Community Board office, 
1201 Surf Ave. 3rd floor, 7PM 
 
Wednesday, June 15, 2016, Community Education Council 21 Monthly Meeting, I.S.96 located 
at 99 Avenue P, 7PM.  
 
Friday, June 17, 2016, Opening Day for the Brooklyn Cyclones, 7PM, call 718-507-TIXX for 
tickets. 
 
Saturday, June 18, 2016, 34th Annual Coney Island Mermaid Parade, along Surf Avenue, more 
info call 718-372-5159, 1PM 



 
Tuesday, June 21, 2016, 60th Precinct Community Council Monthly Meeting, 7:30PM. For 
locations email at: 60pctcommunitycouncil@gmail.com. 
 
Wednesday, June 22, 2016, Community Board #13 General Board Meeting, Coney Island 
Hospital, 2nd Fl., 7PM. 
 
Thursday, June 23, 2016, Stop The Violence, sponsored by National Action Network – Southern 
Brooklyn Chapter, at Coney Island Library, 1901 Mermaid Ave. 2nd fl.  Wear Orange clothing 
6PM. 
 
Sunday, June 26, 2016, Rain Barrel Giveaway, hosted by Councilman Treyger, located at Carey 
Gardens Community Center, 2315 Surf Avenue, 9- 2PM. 
 

July 4, 2016 - Community Board #13 office will be closed 
 
Monday, July 4, 2016, Nathan’s Hotdog Eating Contest, located at Nathan’s at Stillwell and Surf 
Avenue, 11AM –1PM 
 
Wednesday, July 13, 2016, Coney Island Anti-Violence Collaborative Meeting, Liberation 
Diploma Plus High School, 2865 West 19th Street, 5:30-8PM 
 
Saturday, July 16, 2016, City of Water Day, sponsored by Coney Island Beautification Project, 
located at Kaiser Park at Coney Island Creek, 10-3:00PM. 
 
Sunday, July 17, 2016, Movie Night – “Zootopia”, sponsored by Councilman Treyger, at Kaiser 
Park located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 7PM. 
 
Tuesday, July 26, 2016, Girls Scouts Sing-A-Long Event, sponsored by Coney Island Girls 
Scouts, located at Kaiser Park at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 10-3:00PM. 
 
Saturday, July 16, 2016, City of Water Day, sponsored by Coney Island Beautification Project, 
located at Kaiser Park at Coney Island Creek, 10-3:00PM. 
 
Tuesday, August 2, 2016, National Night Out, hosted by 60th Pct located on 2951 W 8th St, 5PM. 
 
Saturday, August 6, 2016, History Day, sponsored by Coney Island History Project, located at 
West 12th Street and Boardwalk, 1PM. 
 
Saturday, August 20, 2016, Sand Sculpting Contest, sponsored by Astella/BCS, located on 
Coney Island Beach by West 12th Street. 11AM. 
 
Saturday, August 20, 2016, 1st Annual Coney Island Busker Fest, sponsored by the Alliance for 
Coney Island, located on Surf and Stillwell Avenues, 1PM.  
 
Saturday, August 20, 2016, Mets Jam, sponsored by MCU Park, located at 1904 Surf Avenue, 
5PM. 
 
Tuesday, August, 23, 2016, Explorers Extravaganza, hosted by the PSA1 Explorers, at Kaiser 
Park located at West 29th Street and Neptune Avenue, 10-4PM,  
 
Sunday, August 28, 2016, 40th Anniversary Brighton Jubilee, sponsored by Brighton 
Neighborhood Association, located at Brighton Beach and Coney Island Aves, 10AM 
 

Call the office at 718-266-3001 for updates and other events. 


